



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 3689 of 2025

Jagdish Prasad And 2 Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 9 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Chandra Prakash Garg
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., Sheo Kinkar Singh,
Suryaprakash Sharma

Court No. - 37

HON'BLE CHANDRA KUMAR RAI, J.

1. Vakalatnama filed by Mr. Ram Singh, Advocate on behalf of respondent nos. 7 and 9 is taken on record.
2. Mr. Ram Singh, learned counsel for respondent nos. 7 and 9 submitted that respondent no.8- Baccha and respondent no.10, Ram Karan are dead.
3. Counsel for the petitioners shall obtain instruction about the status of respondent nos. 8 and 10.
4. Put up this matter as fresh on 22.9.2025 showing the name of Mr. Ram Singh as counsel for respondent nos. 7 and 9.

(Chandra Kumar Rai,J.)

September 12, 2025

Vandana Y.